## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Writ of Execution

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Charmed Technology, Inc.	10/31/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Russell Hoffman
Street Address:	200 School Street
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15220

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6711414

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-562-1632

Email: cremonesevj@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn J. Alstadt
Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lynn J. Alstadt

Total Attachments: 4

source=charmed01#page1.tif source=charmed02#page1.tif source=charmed03#page1.tif source=charmed04#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015312 FRAME: 0927

500010719

.H \$40,00

## IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

## CIVIL DIVISION

DUCCELL MOTERIA	
RUSSELL HOFFMAN, an individual,	) CASE NO: AR-01-6953
PLAINTIFF	
VS.	)
CHARMED TECHNOLOGY, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, and CHARMED.COM, INC., a Delaware Corporation, and	) ) ) )
INFOCHARMS, Inc. DEFENDANTS	)
PRAECIPE FOR	R A WRIT OF EXECUTION
To the Prothonotary:	
Issue writ of execution in the above	e mater,
(1) directed to the U.S. Patent Office	ce;
(2) against Charmed Technology, I a Delaware Corporation, and In	nc., a Delaware Corporation, and Charmed.Com, Inc., focharms, Inc., defendants; and
<ul><li>(3) and index this writ</li><li>(a) against Charmed Technology, In a Delaware Corporation, and In</li></ul>	nc., a Delaware Corporation, and Charmed.Com, Inc., focharms, Inc. defendants; and
(5) Amount due Statutory Interest stated from March 25, 2002 to October 31, 2004 @ 6% per Annum or \$4.10 per day for	\$25,000.00
949 days	\$ 3,890.90
Costs Total	\$
Total	\$
	Vinimin A Cook
	Virginia I./Cook
	Attorney for Plaintiff, Russell Hoffman

PATENT REEL: 015312 FRAME: 0928

# IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL DIVISION

RUSSELL HOFFMAN,	)	CASE NO: AR-01-6953
an individual,	)	
PLAINTIFF	)	
VS.	)	
CHADMED TECHNOLOGY A	)	
CHARMED TECHNOLOGY, Inc.,	)	
a Delaware Corporation, and	)	
CHARMED.COM, INC.,	)	•
a Delaware Corporation, and	)	
INFOCHARMS, Inc.	)	
DEFENDANTS	)	

## WRIT OF EXECUTION

## To the U. S. Patent Office:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Charmed.Com, Inc., defendant

- (1) you are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant and to transfer its interest therein;
- (2) you are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of The U.S. Patent Office, as garnishee,

## U.S. Patent Number 6711414

and to notify the garnishee that

- (a) an attachment has been issued;
- (b) the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant and from delivering any property of the defendant or otherwise disposing thereof;

PATENT REEL: 015312 FRAME: 0929 (3) if property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount due \$25,000.00 Statutory Interest stated from March 25, 2002 to October 31, 2004 @ 6% Per annum or \$4.10 per day for 949 days \$ 3,890.90 Costs Total Date: October 31, 2004 Virginia I. Cook Attorney for Plaintiff, Russell Hoffman Michael Lamb, Prothonotary Seal of the Court (Deputy)

## MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

- 1. \$300 statutory exemption
- 2. Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
- 3. Most wages and unemployment compensation
- 4. Social Security benefits
- 5. Certain retirement funds and accounts
- 6. Certain veteran and armed forces benefits
- 7. Certain insurance proceeds
- 8. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law

PATENT REEL: 015312 FRAME: 0930

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF A	LLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
RUSSELL HOFFMAN, an individual,	Execution No. AR-01-6953
vs	•
CHARMED TECHNOLOGY, Inc.,	
a Delaware Corporation, and	<b>1</b>
—— CHARMED.COM, INC.,	/ . N 00 4 0
a Delaware Corporation, and INFOCHARMS, Inc.	133UE
WRIT OF EX	ECUTION
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania County of Allegheny	
TO THE SHERIFF OF AI	LEGHENY COUNTY:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs agains	CHARMED TECHNOLOGY, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, and CHARMED.COM, INC., a Delaware Corporation, and
	INFOCHARMS, Inc.
Name of Garnis	hee (s)
arnishee(s), and to notify the garnishee(s) that	
(a) an attachment has been issued;	
(b) the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt elivering any property of the defendant or otherwise disposing	to or for the account of the defendant and from thereof.
(c) If Social Security funds are directly defined and attachment shall not include any fundarect deposits.	eposited into an account of the defendant, s that may be traced to Social Security
3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject ther that a named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify (hi sen added as a garnishee(s) and is/are enjoined as above state	
Amount due	\$ <u>25,000</u> \$ <u>3,890</u>
Interest from 3-25-02 to 10-31-04	\$ <u>3,890</u> 90
(Costs to be added)	\$
	Michael E. Lamb, Prothonotary
	BY:
	MATERIT

RÉCÓRDED: 11/02/2004

REEL: 015312 FRAME: 0931